FORM PTO-1595 Date: 5/31/05

06-08-2005

103016997

-- PATENTS ONLY

al documents or copy thereof.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office El Docket No.: El-2-05-011

. PTO
 مفته
$\supset \square$
_ N

he Coi	

8. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence R. Fraley Name of Person Signing Registration # 26,885 Tel: 561-575-3608 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	lress of receiving party(i	es):
Statement and signature Yes X No Notare of Conveyance X Assignment Merger Change of Name Other Other Change of Name Other Trice: IMAGING INSPECTION APPARATUS WITH DIRECTIONAL COOLING If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 5/31/05 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. EI-2-05-011 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Hinman, Howard & Kattell, LLP 700 Security Mutual Building 80 Exchange Street Binghammon, New York 13901 Att: Lawrence R. Fraley DO NOT USE THIS SPACE S. Statement and signature To fire best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence R. Fraley Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3 Lawrence R. Fraley Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3		Name: Endico	tt Interconnect Techno	logies, Inc.
Security Agreement Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: IMAGING INSPECTION APPARATUS WITH DIRECTIONAL COOLING If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 5/31/05 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: IMAGING INSPECTION APPARATUS WITH DIRECTIONAL COOLING If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 5/31/05 A Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes X No ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. EI-2-05-011 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Himman, Howard & Kattell, LLP 700 Security Mutual Building 80 Exchange Street Bilghammon, New York 13901 Att: Lawrence R. Fraley DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence R. Fraley Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:	1701 North Street	
3. Nature of Conveyance X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 5/31/05 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: IMAGING INSPECTION APPARATUS WITH DIRECTIONAL COOLING If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 5/31/05 A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: IMAGING INSPECTION APPARATUS WITH DIRECTIONAL COOLING If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 5/31/05 A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. EI-2-05-011 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Himman, Howard & Kattell, LLP 700 Security Mutual Building 80 Exchange Street Binghammon, New York 13901 Att: Lawrence R. Fraley DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence R. Fraley Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3 Tel: 561-575-3608 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	YesX No	City:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		State:	New York Zi	p 13760
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 5/31/05 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: IMAGING INSPECTION APPARATUS WITH DIRECTIONAL COOLING If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 5/31/05 A Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes X No ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. EI-2-05-011 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Himman, Howard & Kattell, LLP 700 Security Mutual Building 80 Exchange Street Binghamton, New York 13901 Att: Lawrence R. Fraley DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence R. Fraley Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	i .			
Other Execution Date: 5/31/05 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: IMAGING INSPECTION APPARATUS WITH DIRECTIONAL COOLING If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 5/31/05 A Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes X No ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. EI-2-05-011 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Hinman, Howard & Kattell, LLP 700 Security Mutual Building 80 Exchange Street Binghamton, New York 13901 Att: Lawrence R. Fraley DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name/	s) & address(es) attaches	19
Execution Date: 5/31/05 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: IMAGING INSPECTION APPARATUS WITH DIRECTIONAL COOLING If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 5/31/05 A Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes X No ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. EI-2-05-011 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Hinman, Howard & Kattell, LLP 700 Security Mutual Building 80 Exchange Street Binghamton, New York 13901 Att: Lawrence R. Fraley DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature To tae best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence R. Fraley Signature Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	Other			1:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: IMAGING INSPECTION APPARATUS WITH DIRECTIONAL COOLING If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes X No ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. EI-2-05-011 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Hinman, Howard & Kattell, LLP 700 Security Mutual Building 80 Exchange Street Binghamton, New York 13901 Att: Lawrence R. Fraley DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence R. Fraley Name of Person Signing Registration # 26,885 Tel: 561-575-3608 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3				
Title: IMAGING INSPECTION APPARATUS WITH DIRECTIONAL COOLING If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes X No ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. EI-2-05-011 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Hinman, Howard & Kattell, LLP 700 Security Mutual Building 80 Exchange Street Binghamton, New York 13901 Att: Lawrence R. Fraley DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence R. Fraley Name of Person Signing Registration # 26,885 Tel: 561-575-3608 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	Execution Date: 5/31/05			
concerning document should be mailed: Hinman, Howard & Kattell, LLP 700 Security Mutual Building 80 Exchange Street Binghamton, New York 13901 Att: Lawrence R. Fraley B. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence R. Fraley Name of Person Signing Registration # 26,885 Tel: 561-575-3608 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	Title: IMAGING INSPECTION APPARATUS WITH If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached?	on, the execution date of the B. Patent No(s).	e application is 5/31/0	05
8. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence R. Fraley Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	concerning document should be mailed: Hinman, Howard & Kattell, LLP 700 Security Mutual Building 80 Exchange Street Binghamton, New York 13901	7. Total fee (37 CV)	⁷ 3.41):	\$40.00
8. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence R. Fraley Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3		SE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence R. Fraley Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	Donore			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Registration # 26,885 Tel: 561-575-3608 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Registration # 26,885 Tel: 561-575-3608 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a tru	e copy of the
Registration # 26,885 Tel: 561-575-3608 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati original document.	on is true and correct and a		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document. Lawrence R. Fraley	Tholy	5/31/0	
Ø5 GTDN11 00000087 11141349 \	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document. Lawrence R. Fraley Name of Person Signing Signature	Inday .	5/31/0 Date	5
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document. Lawrence R. Fraley Name of Person Signing Signature	Inday .	5/31/0 Date	5

		· EI-2-05-011
		ASSIGNMENT
Wher	reas, We	
(1)	Ashwinkumar C. Bhatt	City of Endicott
	County of Broome	And State of New York
(2)	Varaprasad V. Calmidi	City of Binghamton
	County of Broome	And State of New York
(3)	James J. McNamara, Jr.	City of Vestal
	County of Broome	And State of New York
(4)	Sanjeev Sathe	City of San Jose
	County of Santa Clara	And State of California
	invented certain improvements in In executed, respectively, a United State	naging Inspection Apparatus With Directional Cooling and tes patent application therefor on
	(1) 5/31/05, (2) 5/31/	05 , (3) 5/31/05 , (4) 5/25/05.
acqui	ire the entire right, title and interest in oreign patents to be obtained therefore	Endicott, New York 13760, (hereinafter called EI), desires to n the said application and invention, and to any United States or;
intere foreig and v forth foreig	e named hereby sell, assign, and tran est in the said application and inventi gn countries, and all rights of priority we request the Commissioner of Pate in said application to EI, its successe	nsideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the asfer to EI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and ion therein disclosed for protection in the United States and y resulting from the filing of said United States application, ents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set ors and assigns; and we hereby agree that EI may apply for and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the nen called upon to do so by EI.
Signe	ed:	s 31 day of MAY, 2005.
	at Endicott, 140 w Tork this	Λ .
		Ashwinkumar C. Bhatt
	at Endicott, New York this	31 day of May , 2005.
		vond d'- Calmidi
		Varaprasad V. Calmidi

at Endicott, New York this 3/ day of May

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016653 FRAME: 0593

	•	
		EI-2-05-011
	ASSIGNMENT	
Signed:	Sonjew Sattre	
orginea.		
	at Santa Clara, California this 2 day of 2005	
	at Santa Clara, California this	
	Janjeev Same	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016653 FRAME: 0594